STATE OF ALABAMA Exhibit F-1-A
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

808 - Breakthrough Charter School

Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:

Cash $733,412.37 $48,026.88 ($68,176.78) $110,189.89 $0.00 ($1,167.60) $0.00

Investments

Receivables $250.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Interfund Receivables

Inventories

Other Assets

Fixed Assets
Construction In Progress
Other Debits:
Amounts Available
Amounts to be Provided
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $733,662.37 $48,026.88 ($68,176.78) $110,189.89 $0.00 ($1,167.60) $0.00
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable ($0.60) $2,331.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable
Other Liabilities $9,377.76 $2,782.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.40 $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities: $9,377.16 $5,113.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $70.40 $0.00
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets
Contributed Capital

Reserved Fund Balance $38,202.15 $25,189.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $686,083.06 $17,724.14 ($68,176.78) $110,189.89 $0.00 ($1,238.00) $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $724,285.21 $42,913.44 ($68,176.78) $110,189.89 $0.00 ($1,238.00) $0.00
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $733,662.37 $48,026.88 ($68,176.78) $110,189.89 $0.00 ($1,167.60) $0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

808 - Breakthrough Charter School
Schools

Revenues

State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:

Other Fund Uses:
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

5/15/2024 10:30:11 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

General

$2,215,655.50
$40.00
$1,899.88
$179,190.52
$2,396,785.90

$1,029,892.59
$414,345.59
$157,504.60
$222,023.54
$202,027.27
$25,276.87
$0.00
$178,815.12
$2,229,885.58

$0.00

$166,900.32
$557,384.89
$724,285.21

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$492,986.68
$51,501.38
$30.83
$544,518.89

$267,463.83
$49,195.13
$16,291.48
$175,226.90
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$10,954.32
$519,131.66

$0.00

$25,387.23
$17,526.21
$42,913.44

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$68,176.78
$0.00
$68,176.78

$0.00

($68,176.78)
$0.00
($68,176.78)

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY

$100,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,000.00

$0.00

$92,000.00
$18,189.89
$110,189.89

Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$0.00
$0.00
$643.00
$0.00
$643.00

$0.00
$1,310.38
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$566.50
$1,876.88

$0.00

($1,233.88)
($4.12)
($1,238.00)

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$2,315,655.50
$493,026.68
$54,044.26
$179,221.35
$3,041,947.79

$1,297,356.42
$464,851.10
$181,796.08
$397,250.44
$202,027.27
$25,276.87
$68,176.78
$190,335.94
$2,827,070.90

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$214,876.89
$593,096.87
$807,973.76
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

808 - Breakthrough Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/15/2024 10:30:39 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$3,809,234.00
$0.00
$18,000.00
$330,000.00
$4,157,234.00

$1,688,096.00
$1,012,573.00
$328,537.00
$225,458.00
$304,651.00
$428,399.00
$0.00
$268,473.00
$4,256,187.00

$0.00
$134,875.00
($134,875.00)

($233,828.00)
$1,003,399.00
$769,571.00

GENERAL

Actual

$2,215,655.50
$40.00
$1,899.88
$179,190.52
$2,396,785.90

$1,029,892.59
$414,345.59
$157,504.60
$222,023.54
$202,027.27
$25,276.87
$0.00
$178,815.12
$2,229,885.58

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$166,900.32
$557,384.89
$724,285.21

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,593,578.50)

$40.00
($16,100.12)
($150,809.48)

($1,760,448.10)

$658,203.41
$598,227.41
$171,032.40
$3,434.46
$102,623.73
$403,122.13
$0.00
$89,657.88
$2,026,301.42

$0.00
$134,875.00
$134,875.00

$400,728.32
($446,014.11)
($45,285.79)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$863,317.90
$25,409.40
$0.00
$888,727.30

$650,753.11
$32,357.00
$0.00
$207,122.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$890,232.11

$18,000.00
$0.00
$18,000.00

$16,495.19
$0.00
$16,495.19

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$492,986.68
$51,501.38
$30.83
$544,518.89

$267,463.83
$49,195.13
$16,291.48
$175,226.90
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$10,954.32
$519,131.66

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$25,387.23
$17,526.21
$42,913.44

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($370,331.22)
$26,091.98
$30.83
($344,208.41)

$383,289.28
($16,838.13)
($16,291.48)
$31,895.10
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($10,954.32)
$371,100.45

($18,000.00)
$0.00
($18,000.00)

$8,892.04
$17,526.21
$26,418.25
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

808 - Breakthrough Charter School
Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

5/15/2024 10:32:04 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE

Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00
$116,875.00 $68,176.78
$0.00 $0.00
$116,875.00 $68,176.78
$116,875.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$116,875.00 $0.00
$0.00 ($68,176.78)

$0.00 $0.00

$0.00 ($68,176.78)

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$48,698.22
$0.00
$48,698.22

($116,875.00)
$0.00
($116,875.00)

($68,176.78)
$0.00
($68,176.78)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$111,265.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$111,265.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$111,265.00
$0.00
$0.00
$111,265.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$100,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$100,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$8,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$92,000.00
$18,189.89
$110,189.89

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($11,265.00)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($11,265.00)

$0.00

$0.00
($8,000.00)
$0.00

$0.00
$111,265.00
$0.00

$0.00
$103,265.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$92,000.00
$18,189.89
$110,189.89
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STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

Exhibit F-11I-C

808 - Breakthrough Charter School TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES

5/15/2024 10:32:33 AM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

Schools EXPENDABLE TRUST VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS VARIANCE
Favorable Favorable
Description Budget Actual (Unfavorable) Budget Actual (Unfavorable)
Revenues
State Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,920,499.00 $2,315,655.50 ($1,604,843.50)
Federal Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $863,317.90 $493,026.68 ($370,291.22)
Local Sources $0.00 $643.00 $643.00 $43,409.40 $54,044.26 $10,634.86
Other Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $330,000.00 $179,221.35 ($150,778.65)
Total Revenues: $0.00 $643.00 $643.00 $5,157,226.30 $3,041,947.79 ($2,115,278.51)
Expenditures
Instructional Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,338,849.11 $1,297,356.42 $1,041,492.69
Instructional Support Services $0.00 $1,310.38 ($1,310.38) $1,044,930.00 $464,851.10 $580,078.90
Operation & Maintenance Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $328,537.00 $181,796.08 $146,740.92
Auxiliary Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $432,580.00 $397,250.44 $35,329.56
Expendable Administrative Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $304,651.00 $202,027.27 $102,623.73
Total Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $539,664.00 $25,276.87 $514,387.13
Expendable Service $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $116,875.00 $68,176.78 $48,698.22
Other Expenditures $0.00 $566.50 ($566.50) $268,473.00 $190,335.94 $78,137.06
Total Expenditures: $0.00 $1,876.88 ($1,876.88) $5,374,559.11 $2,827,070.90 $2,547,488.21
Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $134,875.00 $0.00 ($134,875.00)
Other Financing Uses: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $134,875.00 $0.00 $134,875.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: $0.00 ($1,233.88) ($1,233.88) ($217,332.81) $214,876.89 $432,209.70
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: $0.00 ($4.12) ($4.12) $1,003,399.00 $593,096.87 ($410,302.13)
Ending Fund Balance: $0.00 ($1,238.00) ($1,238.00) $786,066.19 $807,973.76 $21,907.57
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