STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

808 - Breakthrough Charter School	
Schools	

Schools		GOVERNM	ENTAL		PROPRIETARY	FIDUCIARY	ACCOUNT
		Special	Debt	Capital	Enterp/		GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:							
Assets:							
Cash	\$733,412.37	\$48,026.88	(\$68,176.78)	\$110,189.89	\$0.00	(\$1,167.60)	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories							
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets							
Construction In Progress							
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available							
Amounts to be Provided							
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$733,662.37	\$48,026.88	(\$68,176.78)	\$110,189.89	\$0.00	(\$1,167.60)	\$0.00
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	(\$0.60)	\$2,331.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable							
Other Liabilities	\$9,377.76	\$2,782.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.40	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities							
Total Liabilities:	\$9,377.16	\$5,113.44	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.40	\$0.00
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets							
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$38,202.15	\$25,189.30	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$686,083.06	\$17,724.14	(\$68,176.78)	\$110,189.89	\$0.00	(\$1,238.00)	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$724,285.21	\$42,913.44	(\$68,176.78)	\$110,189.89	\$0.00	(\$1,238.00)	\$0.00
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$733,662.37	\$48,026.88	(\$68,176.78)	\$110,189.89	\$0.00	(\$1,167.60)	\$0.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

808 - Breakthrough Charter School Schools		GOVERNMENTAL				
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$2,215,655.50	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,315,655.50
Federal Sources	\$40.00	\$492,986.68	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$493,026.68
Local Sources	\$1,899.88	\$51,501.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$643.00	\$54,044.26
Other Sources	\$179,190.52	\$30.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$179,221.35
Total Revenues:	\$2,396,785.90	\$544,518.89	\$0.00	\$100,000.00	\$643.00	\$3,041,947.79
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,029,892.59	\$267,463.83	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,297,356.42
Instructional Support Services	\$414,345.59	\$49,195.13	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,310.38	\$464,851.10
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$157,504.60	\$16,291.48	\$0.00	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	\$181,796.08
Auxiliary Services	\$222,023.54	\$175,226.90	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$397,250.44
General Administrative Services	\$202,027.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$202,027.27
Capital Outlay	\$25,276.87	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,276.87
Debt Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$68,176.78	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$68,176.78
Other Expenditures	\$178,815.12	\$10,954.32	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$566.50	\$190,335.94
Total Expenditures:	\$2,229,885.58	\$519,131.66	\$68,176.78	\$8,000.00	\$1,876.88	\$2,827,070.90
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:						\$0.00
Other Fund Uses:						\$0.00
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$166,900.32	\$25,387.23	(\$68,176.78)	\$92,000.00	(\$1,233.88)	\$214,876.89
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$557,384.89	\$17,526.21	\$0.00	\$18,189.89	(\$4.12)	\$593,096.87
Ending Fund Balance:	\$724,285.21	\$42,913.44	(\$68,176.78)	\$110,189.89	(\$1,238.00)	\$807,973.76

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

Favorable Favorable	RIANCE orable vorable) \$0.00 \$370,331.22) \$26,091.98 \$30.83
	\$0.00 \$370,331.22) \$26,091.98
Revenues	\$370,331.22) \$26,091.98
	\$370,331.22) \$26,091.98
State Sources\$3,809,234.00\$2,215,655.50(\$1,593,578.50)\$0.00\$0.00	\$26,091.98
Federal Sources \$0.00 \$40.00 \$40.00 \$863,317.90 \$492,986.68 (c)	
Local Sources \$18,000.00 \$1,899.88 (\$16,100.12) \$25,409.40 \$51,501.38	\$30.83
Other Sources \$330,000.00 \$179,190.52 (\$150,809.48) \$0.00 \$30.83	
Total Revenues: \$4,157,234.00 \$2,396,785.90 (\$1,760,448.10) \$888,727.30 \$544,518.89 (\$1,760,448.10)	\$344,208.41)
Expenditures	
Instructional Services \$1,688,096.00 \$1,029,892.59 \$658,203.41 \$650,753.11 \$267,463.83	\$383,289.28
Instructional Support Services \$1,012,573.00 \$414,345.59 \$598,227.41 \$32,357.00 \$49,195.13	(\$16,838.13)
Operation & Maintenance Services \$328,537.00 \$157,504.60 \$171,032.40 \$0.00 \$16,291.48	(\$16,291.48)
Auxiliary Services \$225,458.00 \$222,023.54 \$3,434.46 \$207,122.00 \$175,226.90	\$31,895.10
General Administrative Services \$304,651.00 \$202,027.27 \$102,623.73 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
Special Revenue Outlay \$428,399.00 \$25,276.87 \$403,122.13 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
General Service \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures \$268,473.00 \$178,815.12 \$89,657.88 \$0.00 \$10,954.32	(\$10,954.32)
Total Expenditures: \$4,256,187.00 \$2,229,885.58 \$2,026,301.42 \$890,232.11 \$519,131.66	\$371,100.45
Other Financing Sources (Uses)	
Other Financing Sources: \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$18,000.00 \$0.00	(\$18,000.00)
Other Financing Uses: \$134,875.00 \$0.00 \$134,875.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses): (\$134,875.00) \$0.00 \$134,875.00 \$18,000.00 \$0.00	(\$18,000.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: (\$233,828.00) \$166,900.32 \$400,728.32 \$16,495.19 \$25,387.23	\$8,892.04
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1: \$1,003,399.00 \$557,384.89 (\$446,014.11) \$0.00 \$17,526.21	\$17,526.21
Ending Fund Balance: \$769,571.00 \$724,285.21 (\$45,285.79) \$16,495.19 \$42,913.44	\$26,418.25

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

808 - Breakthrough Charter School **Schools** DEBT SERVICE **CAPITAL PROJECTS** VARIANCE VARIANCE **Favorable** Favorable (Unfavorable) Description Budget Actual Budget (Unfavorable) Actual Revenues State Sources \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$111.265.00 \$100.000.00 (\$11.265.00) \$0.00 \$0.00 Federal Sources \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Local Sources Other Sources \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Total Revenues:** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$111,265.00 \$100,000.00 (\$11,265.00) **Expenditures** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Instructional Services \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Instructional Support Services **Operation & Maintenance Services** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$8,000.00 (\$8,000.00) \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Auxiliary Services** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Debt Administrative Services** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$111.265.00 \$0.00 \$111.265.00 Capital Outlay \$116.875.00 **Debt Service** \$68.176.78 \$48.698.22 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Other Expenditures \$111,265.00 \$48.698.22 **Total Expenditures:** \$116.875.00 \$68.176.78 \$8,000.00 \$103,265.00 **Other Financing Sources (Uses)** \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Other Financing Sources: \$116.875.00 (\$116.875.00)Other Financing Uses: \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 **Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):** \$116,875.00 \$0.00 (\$116,875.00)\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over \$0.00 \$92.000.00 (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses: \$0.00 (\$68.176.78) (\$68.176.78)\$92.000.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$18,189.89 \$18,189.89 **Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:** \$0.00 (\$68,176.78) \$0.00 \$110.189.89 \$110.189.89 **Ending Fund Balance:** (\$68, 176.78)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 07

808 - Breakthrough Charter School Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	ND FUND TYPES RUST FUNDS	VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3,920,499.00	\$2,315,655.50	(\$1,604,843.50)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$863,317.90	\$493,026.68	(\$370,291.22)
Local Sources	\$0.00	\$643.00	\$643.00	\$43,409.40	\$54,044.26	\$10,634.86
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$330,000.00	\$179,221.35	(\$150,778.65)
Total Revenues:	\$0.00	\$643.00	\$643.00	\$5,157,226.30	\$3,041,947.79	(\$2,115,278.51)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,338,849.11	\$1,297,356.42	\$1,041,492.69
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$1,310.38	(\$1,310.38)	\$1,044,930.00	\$464,851.10	\$580,078.90
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$328,537.00	\$181,796.08	\$146,740.92
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$432,580.00	\$397,250.44	\$35,329.56
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$304,651.00	\$202,027.27	\$102,623.73
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$539,664.00	\$25,276.87	\$514,387.13
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$116,875.00	\$68,176.78	\$48,698.22
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$566.50	(\$566.50)	\$268,473.00	\$190,335.94	\$78,137.06
Total Expenditures:	\$0.00	\$1,876.88	(\$1,876.88)	\$5,374,559.11	\$2,827,070.90	\$2,547,488.21
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$134,875.00	\$0.00	(\$134,875.00)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$134,875.00	\$0.00	\$134,875.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$1,233.88)	(\$1,233.88)	(\$217,332.81)	\$214,876.89	\$432,209.70
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$0.00	(\$4.12)	(\$4.12)	\$1,003,399.00	\$593,096.87	(\$410,302.13)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$0.00	(\$1,238.00)	(\$1,238.00)	\$786,066.19	\$807,973.76	\$21,907.57

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.